
ADDENDUM 1 
Food Service Management Company Contract 

with 
Nome Public Schools 

 
This Addendum No. 1 to the “Food Service Management Company Contract” entered into by and between NANA 
Management Services, LLC (“NMS”) and Nome Public Schools (“LEA”), is effective July 1, 2025. 

In consideration of the mutual promises set out in the Contract, the Parties enter into this Addendum, effective 
upon the date first written above. 
 

The following changes are made to the Contract: 
 

1.3 Term of Agreement: 

Contract is amended to reflect commencement of Renewal Year One (1 of 4) with period of performance: 
July 1, 2025, to June 30, 2026, unless sooner terminated in accordance with the terms of the Contract. 
 

6.1 Bill for Fixed Price Per Meal: 
 

Given the current trends in the food service market and rising operational costs, there is a possibility that NMS may 
consider requesting an increase related to tariffs.  Should the need for a tariff increase arise, the change will be made 
by written amendment signed by both parties. 
 

2.3 (J.) Responsibilities of LEA: 
 
LEA staff at Nome Elementary School shall pick up breakfast meals/carts while the breakfast meal service continues 
to be served to students in the classrooms.  In the event LEA is unable to perform this duty, breakfasts may revert 
to either grab and go or will use the POS line. 

 
Continuation of Services Contract. Except as specifically amended pursuant to the foregoing, the Contract shall 
continue in full force and effect in accordance with the terms in existence as of the date of this Addendum. After the 
date of this Addendum, any reference to the Contract shall mean the Contract as amended by this Addendum. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Addendum to be signed by their authorized agents 
on the dates below. 
 
 
 
NANA MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC NOME PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
 

 
By:    By:   

Name:     Name:    

Title:    Title:    

Date:      Date:    


